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UNIVERSITY @50 COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES STEERING COMMITTEE

The University of Nairobi was “born” on July 1, 1970, separating from what was to become
Makerere University and University of Dar-es-Salaam. The period July 1, 2020 to June 30,
2021 provides the University with an opportunity for a year of events, activities and
reflections as the University together with its alumni, collaborators and stakeholders
celebrate its Jubilee Year.

The celebrations will be carried out at all levels of the University including Departments,
Schools, Colleges, and University-wide engaging all members of the University
Community.

Pursuant to this, | am pleased to appoint you as the Chairperson to the above-named
Committee with effect from the date of this letter.

The other members of the Committee are:

+254 724 792278

1 | Prof. Fredrick C.F. Dean, School of Medicine

Otieno cfotieno@gmail.com
A Dean, Sch. of Dental +254 722 754481
2 | Dr. Regina Mutave : ;
Sciences mutave@uonbi.ac.ke

+254 722 381639
sinei@uonbi.ac.ke

+254 728 094374
dmwaengo@uonbi.ac.ke

3 | Dr. Kipruto A. Sinei Dean, School of Pharmacy

4 | Dr. Dufton Mwaengo | Director, UNITID
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Director, School of Public +254 722 955230

5 | Prof Joyce M. Olenja

Health jolenja@uonbi.ac.ke
6 | Dr. Miriam Wagoro Dlr_ector, Sch.of Nursing +254 735 626960
Sciences carole@uonbi.ac.ke

+254 722 708808
peter.ngugi@uonbi.ac.ke
8 | Prof. Walter Jaoko | Director, KAVI- ICR 294 {2799bas
wjaoko@uonbi.ac.ke
Assoc. Dean, School of +254 722 598467
Medicine ednguu@uonbi.ac.ke
+254 722 982532
registrar-chs@uonbi.ac.ke

7 | Prof. Peter N. Mungai | Director, EAKI

9 | Prof. Edward Nguu

10 | Mr. Leonard Musyoka | College Registrar/Secretary

44 | Mr. Dennis Omido Web Communication +254 725 215269
Ochande Officer d.omido@uonbi.ac.ke

12 | Mr. Patrick Njimu Assistant Registrar, +254 722 321196
Mwangi SOM/Secretary pnmwangi@uonbi.ac.ke

The overall goal of the College Steering Committee is to develop and execute a framework
for successful University @ 50 celebrations across the College Units including Schools,
Institutes and Departments.

The planned activities and events constituting the Terms of Reference (ToR) of the
Steering Committee are stipulated in the attached Concept Note.

Let us regularly consult to ensure that the College shares with the local and international
community fraternity its best for which it is known for.

| wish you all the best in this undertaking.

PROFESSOR JAMES MACHOKI N. M'IMUNYA
PRINCIPAL,
COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Copy to: Vice Chancellor
Encl.
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